900263138 08/09/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/26/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Applied Systems, Inc an Illinois Corporation		08/09/2013	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied Systems, Inc a Delaware Corporation	
Street Address:	200 Applied Parkway	
City:	University Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60484	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2749515	APPLIED CONNEXION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7085345609

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 708-534-5575

Email: legal@appliedsystems.com

Correspondent Name: Applied Systems, Inc. - Legal Department

Address Line 1: 200 Applied Parkway

Address Line 4: University Park, ILLINOIS 60484

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Long
Signature:	/Andrew J. Long/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005088 FRAME: 0452 OP \$40,00 2749515

900263138

Date:	08/09/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Merger Documents#page1.tif source=Merger Documents#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005088 FRAME: 0453



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"APPLIED SYSTEMS, INC.", AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "YELLOWSTONE HOLDING COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME
OF "YELLOWSTONE HOLDING COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D.
2006, AT 1:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3839077 8100<u>M</u> 060885352 AUTHENTICATION: 5069313

DATE: 09-26-06

Varriet Smith Hundson

TRADEMARK REEL: 005088 FRAME: 0454



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"YELLOWSTONE HOLDING COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "BC YOSEMITE HOLDINGS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"APPLIED SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT
3:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4201382 8100M

060886327

Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5070124

DATE: 09-26-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 005088 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 08/09/2013